FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 CH 50.00 CH 12-07-1999



101217563

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	
Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignme
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached
	Month Day Yea
Name Stellarton Energy Corporation	
Formerly	
Individual Consul Bostonushin C	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenshin/State of Incorporation/Organiz	
	vation Alberta Canada Corporation
	Alberta, Canada Corporation
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Schlumberger Technology	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached / Corporation
Name Schlumberger Technology DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Schlumberger Technology DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached / Corporation
Name Schlumberger Technology DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached / Corporation
Name Schlumberger Technology DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address(line 1) 110 Schlumberger Drive	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached / Corporation
Name Schlumberger Technology DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address(line 1) 110 Schlumberger Drive Address(line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached / Corporation
Name Schlumberger Technology DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address(line 1) 110 Schlumberger Drive	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached / Corporation Texas, USA 77478
Name Schlumberger Technology DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address(line 1) 110 Schlumberger Drive Address(line 2) Address(line 3) Sugar Land	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached / Corporation Texas, USA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an
Name Schlumberger Technology DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address(line 1) 110 Schlumberger Drive Address(line 2) Address(line 3) Sugar Land City Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached / Corporation Texas, USA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Name Schlumberger Technology DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address(line 1) 110 Schlumberger Drive Address(line 2) Address(line 3) Sugar Land City Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached / Corporation Texas, USA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Name Schlumberger Technology DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address(line 1) 110 Schlumberger Drive Address(line 2) Address(line 3) Sugar Land City Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached / Corporation Texas, USA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data-needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Page 2 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name Wayne I. Kanak			
Address (line 1) Schlumberger Technology Corporation			
Address (line 2) PO Box 14484			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4) Houston, TX 77221			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (713)749-5830			
Name Wayne I. Kanak			
Address (line 1) Schlumberger Technology Corporation			
Address (line 2) PO Box 14484			
Address (line 3)			
Address(line 4) Houston, TX 77221			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)			
Trademark Application Number(s) 75/691,014 2,26	1,499 [
75/692,403			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties in	volved. #3		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 (CFR 3.41): \$ 120.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Acc	Ψ[120.00]		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 030330			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No			
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any			
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			

Wayne I. Kanak, Reg. No. 35,564 Name of Person Signing

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 001996 FRAME: 0331**

Date Signed

Sayne Davad Nov. 23, 1999
Signature Date Signed

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stellarton Energy Corporation, an Alberta corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Stellarton", is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Trademark Registration Number 2,261,499 for "MESHRITE", registered on the 13th day of July, 1999; and

WHEREAS. Schlumberger Technology Corporation, a Texas corporation, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Stellarton hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to said registered trademark, including all reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Stellarton had this assignment and sale not been made.

Stellarton covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon the request and at the sole cost and expense (which shall include, without limitation, reasonable compensation for Stellarton's management and employee time expended for the purpose of complying with the terms of this assignment at Stellarton's standard hourly rates) of said ASSIGNEE, acting reasonably, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE (a) to establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said registered trademark, including making such title of lawful public record, and (b) defend, establish, or otherwise preserve the validity of said registered trademark against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are reasonably necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on this 5th day of November, 1999 by Stellarton's duly authorized representative.

Robert D. Steele

President

[caldocs|SBODIE|161208.1]

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

CANADA

PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

TO WIT:

1.

I, MELISSA A. STOESSER, Notary Public for the Province of Alberta, by royal authority duly appointed, residing at the City of Calgary, in the Province of Alberta, do certify:

THAT I was personally present and did see ROBERT D. STEELE, an authorized officer of

Stellarton Energy Corporation, named in the within Assignment of Trade Mark who is personally

known to me to be the person named therein, duly sign and execute the same for, and on

behalf of Stellarton Energy Corporation, the purpose named therein.

2. THAT the same was executed at the City of Calgary, in the Province of Alberta, on November 5,

1999.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my seal of office at

Calgary, Alberta, this 9th day of November, 1999.

Notary Public in and for the Province of Alberta

[caldocs|MSTOESSE|163550.1]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. Stellarton Energy Corporation, an Alberta corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Stellarton", is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Trademark Application Number 75/691,014, for "MLPS", filed on the 26th day of April, 1999; and

WHEREAS. Schlumberger Technology Corporation, a Texas corporation, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the same:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Stellarton hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to said trademark application and any registered trademark issuing thereon, including all reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Stellarton had this assignment and sale not been made.

Stellarton covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon the request and at the sole cost and expense (which shall include, without limitation, reasonable compensation for Stellarton's management and employee time expended for the purpose of complying with the terms of this assignment at Stellarton's standard hourly rates) of said ASSIGNEE, acting reasonably, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE (a) to establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said trademark application and any registered trademark issuing thereon, including making such title of lawful public record, and (b) defend, establish, or otherwise preserve the validity of said registered trademark against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are reasonably necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on this 5th day of November, 1999 by Stellarton's duly authorized representative.

Robert D. Steele

President

[caldocs|SBODIE|161211 1]

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

CANADA

PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

TO WIT:

I, MELISSA A. STOESSER, Notary Public for the Province of Alberta, by royal authority duly appointed, residing at the City of Calgary, in the Province of Alberta, do certify:

- 1. THAT I was personally present and did see **ROBERT D. STEELE**, an authorized officer of Stellarton Energy Corporation, named in the within Assignment of Trade Mark who is personally known to me to be the person named therein, duly sign and execute the same for, and on behalf of Stellarton Energy Corporation, the purpose named therein.
- 2. THAT the same was executed at the City of Calgary, in the Province of Alberta, on November 5, 1999.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my seal of office at Calgary, Alberta, this 9th day of November, 1999.

Notary Public in and for the Province of Alberta

[caldocs|MSTOESSE|163550.1]

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. Stellarton Energy Corporation, an Alberta corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Stellarton", is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Trademark Application Number 75/692,403, for "MULTI-LATERAL PRODUCTION SYSTEM", filed on the 26th day of April, 1999; and

WHEREAS. Schlumberger Technology Corporation, a Texas corporation, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Stellarton hereby assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto said ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in and to said trademark application and any registered trademark issuing thereon, including all reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Stellarton had this assignment and sale not been made.

Stellarton covenants and agrees that it will, at any time upon the request and at the sole cost and expense (which shall include, without limitation, reasonable compensation for Stellarton's management and employee time expended for the purpose of complying with the terms of this assignment at Stellarton's standard hourly rates) of said ASSIGNEE, acting reasonably, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable, in the opinion of said ASSIGNEE, to enable and assist said ASSIGNEE (a) to establish, maintain and secure title in said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to said trademark application and any registered trademark issuing thereon, including making such title of lawful public record, and (b) defend, establish, or otherwise preserve the validity of said registered trademark against any and all infringers, and perform such other acts as are reasonably necessary to give full force and effect to this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed on this 5th day of November, 1999 by Stellarton's duly authorized representative.

Robert D. Steele

President

[caldocs|SBODIE|161214 1]

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

CANADA

PROVINCE OF ALBERTA

TO WIT:

I, MELISSA A. STOESSER, Notary Public for the Province of Alberta, by royal authority duly appointed, residing at the City of Calgary, in the Province of Alberta, do certify:

- 1. THAT I was personally present and did see **ROBERT D. STEELE**, an authorized officer of Stellarton Energy Corporation, named in the within Assignment of Trade Mark who is personally known to me to be the person named therein, duly sign and execute the same for, and on behalf of Stellarton Energy Corporation, the purpose named therein.
- 2. THAT the same was executed at the City of Calgary, in the Province of Alberta, on November 5, 1999.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my seal of office at Calgary, Alberta, this 9^{th} day of November, 1999.

Notary Public in and for the Province of Alberta

[caldocs|MSTOESSE|163550.1]

RECORDED: 11/29/1999